505391114 03/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5437907

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PIERRE MCDUFF	03/02/2004
RICHARD LABELLE	03/02/2004
WILLIAM A. CROSSLEY	03/02/2004
LANG NGUYEN	03/02/2004
MICHEL VILLAGRASA	03/02/2004
ANDRE BOUCHARD	03/02/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COBRA FIXATIONS CIE LTEE - COBRA ANCHORS CO. LTD	
Street Address:	8051 BOUL. METROPOLITAIN EST.	
City:	MONTREAL	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H1J 1J8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15167524
Application Number:	15167754

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)650-8350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-835-8500

Email: ptomail@shutts.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH W. BAIN

Address Line 1: SHUTTS & BOWEN LLP, 525 OKEECHOBEE BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 43378.0011; 43378.0012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOSEPH W. BAIN

SIGNATURE: /Joseph W. Bain/

DATE SIGNED: 03/25/2019

505391114 PATENT REEL: 048684 FRAME: 0665

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048684 FRAME: 0666

MS/13738.67

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I/We,1) Pierre MCDUFF; 2) Richard LABELLE; 3) William
A. CROSSLEY; 4) Lang NGUYEN; 5) Michel VILLAGRASA; 6) André BOUCHARD
(Name of Assignor/s)
whose full post office address is 1) 153 avenue Maplewood, Outremont, Québec, Canada
H2V 2M4; 2) 250 Dumas, Le Gardeur, Québec, Canada J5Z 4W5; 3) 126 Hill Road, Goshen, New
York 10924, U.S.A.; 4) 12 De Gaspé, Dollard-des-Ormeaux, Québec, Canada H9B 3G8; 5) 3440
Pacific, St-Hubert, Québec, Canada J3Y 5K2; 6) 1760 St-Jean-Baptiste, App. #3, Montréal, Québec,
Canada H1B 5N8
are owners of the rights for certain improvements in "Anchor for Hollow Walls"
and described in Canadian Patent Application No. 2,414,436 filed on December 11, 2002, in U.S.
Patent Application No. 60/435,369 filed on December 23, 2002, in International Patent Application
No. PCT/CA03/02041 filed on December 11, 2003 and in any other corresponding Applications,
including National Entries of said International Patent Application
and:
WHEREAS, Cobra Fixations Cie Ltée - Cobra Anchors Co. Ltd. (full name of Assignee)
of 8051 boul. Métropolitain Est, Montréal, Québec, Canada H1J 1J8
(hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country, and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

.../2

I/We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Pierre MCDORF place of execution

Montreal place of execution

Montreal place of execution

Montreal place of execution

Milliam A. CROSSLEY place of execution

Montreal place of execution

Montreal place of execution

Montreal place of execution

Montreal place of execution

date of execution

March 2. 2004
date of execution

Manch 2. 2004
date of execution

Manch 2. 2004
date of execution

Manch 2. 2004
date of execution

March 2. 2004
date of execution

PATENT REEL: 048684 FRAME: 0668